
THE BRONSON TOWNSHIP ZONING RESOLUTION 

CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE SCHEDULE: 
 

SIGNS, up to and including 15 sq. ft. (On premise)..............................$40.00 

PORCHES, DECKS, CARPORTS, DETACHED GARAGES*...........$40.00 

HOUSE ADDITIONS (Including ATTACHED GARAGES)*....................$40.00 

SWIMMING POOLS.............................................................................$40.00 

ALL Other Structures up to 2,000 sq. ft.................................................$40.00 

•  Each additional 200 sq. ft., or fraction thereof, over 2000 sq. ft........$15.00 

FENCES, ELECTRIC FENCES, SNOW FENCES..............................$20.00 

HEDGE WALLS, MASONRY WALLS...............................................$20.00 

TOWERS, WIND TURBINES (up to and including 150’)...................$50.00 

SOLAR FIELDS....................................................................................$20.00 

Variance/Conditional Use Permit Application Fee................................$50.00 
*Exceeding 100 sq. ft. 

 

Maximum size for all Signs: 300 sq. ft. 

 

Signs larger than 15 sq. ft., but no larger than 72 sq. ft.: 

Initial permit fee:   $150.00 

ANNUAL Permit Fee:  $35.00** 

 

Signs larger than 72 sq. ft., but no larger than 300 sq. ft.: 

Initial Permit Fee:  $300.00  

ANNUAL Permit Fee: $50.00** 

 

** SIGN OWNERS IN A COMMERCIALLY ZONED DISTRICT: 

If businesses are located in a commercially zoned district, said businesses 

shall be exempt from the appropriate sign annual fee, provided that the sign 

refers to the business on the commercially zoned property.  The initial 

permit fee for the sign is still required.    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AMENDMENT #1-Approved by Zoning Commission - December 15, 1977

 Approved by Township Trustees - January 21, 1978 

 

AMENDMENT #2-Approved by Zoning Commission - January 26, 1994

 Approved by Township Trustees (by Special Session) -March 9, 1994 

 

AMENDMENT #3-Approved by Zoning Commission - November 2, 2015

 Approved by Township Trustees - November 24 , 2015 

 

AMENDMENT #4-Approved by Zoning Commission - February 18, 2016 

 Approved by Township Trustees - February 24, 2016 

 

AMENDMENT #5-Approved by Zoning Commission - January 4, 2018 

 Approved by Township Trustees - January 2, 2018 

 

AMENDMENT #6-Approved by Zoning Commission – September 30, 2020 

 Approved by Township Trustees – November 16, 2020 


